Industrial Protection
Products
2016 Edition
Industrial Protection Products
CONTENTS
NDR1 electronic overload relay
 ワ Product overview

2 Product code R䯤Electronic overload relay
3 Design serial No. 1
4 Product basic type code 38。95
5 Reset model code A䯤Automatic reset    M䯤Manual reset
6 Specification code of setting
current
See Serial No. 4 in Table 4.2
7 Auxiliary supply voltage 50Hz/60Hz, 110 V, 220V, 380V
4. Technical characteristics of the product
4.1  Description of specifications and models
ND - /1R
1 2 3 6 74 5
1-5PRODUCT PROFILE
NDR1
Electronic overload relay
Overload relay setting
current /A
Type of fuse used in
conjunction with fuse
Recommended model of supporting contact model
(For direct plugging under the contactor)
Overload relay model
aM/A gG/A NDC1-
0.1䰨0.16 0.25 2 09䰨38 NDR1-38A11 or NDR1-38M11
0.16䰨0.25 0.5 2 09䰨38 NDR1-38A12 or NDR1-38M12
0.25䰨0.40 1 2 09䰨38 NDR1-38A13 or NDR1-38M13
0.40䰨0.63 1 2 09䰨38 NDR1-38A14 or NDR1-38M14
0.63䰨1 2 4 09䰨38 NDR1-38A15 or NDR1-38M15
1䰨1.6 2 4 09䰨38 NDR1-38A16 or NDR1-38M16
1.6䰨2.5 4 6 09䰨38 NDR1-38A17 or NDR1-38M17
2.5䰨4 6 10 09䰨38 NDR1-38A18 or NDR1-38M18
4䰨6 8 16 09䰨38 NDR1-38A21 or NDR1-38M21
5.5䰨8 12 20 09䰨38 NDR1-38A22 or NDR1-38M22
7䰨10 12 20 09䰨38 NDR1-38A23 or NDR1-38M23
9䰨13 16 25 09䰨38 NDR1-38A24 or NDR1-38M24
12䰨18 20 35 12䰨38 NDR1-38A25 or NDR1-38M25
17䰨25 25 50 18䰨38 NDR1-38A26 or NDR1-38M26
23䰨32 40 63 25䰨38 NDR1-38A27 or NDR1-38M27
30䰨40 40 80 32䰨38 NDR1-38A28 or NDR1-38M28
23䰨32 40 63 40䰨95 NDR1-38A31 or NDR1-38M31
30䰨40 40 100 40䰨95 NDR1-38A32 or NDR1-38M32
37䰨50 63 100 40䰨95 NDR1-38A33 or NDR1-38M33
48䰨65 63 100 50䰨95 NDR1-38A34 or NDR1-38M34
55䰨70 80 125 65䰨95 NDR1-38A35 or NDR1-38M35
63䰨80 80 125 65䰨95 NDR1-38A36 or NDR1-38M36
80䰨95 100 160 80䰨95 NDR1-38A37 or NDR1-38M37
4.2  Technical parameters
 Ν Parameter selection
Serial No. 1 Serial No. 2 Serial No. 3 Serial No. 4
1-6 PRODUCT PROFILE
Type NDR1-38 NDR1-95
Setting range By product model 0.1䰨40A 23䰨95A

2 Product code R: Thermal overload relay
3 Design serial No. 2
4 Product basic type code 38, 95, 140
5 Current Specifications Code See the Model Explanation Form
6 Optimized product code
No code: Standard (for 38)
E: Optimized (for 38)
7 Separated mounting of card
track or screw
No code: Combined (for 38)
G: Separated mounting of card track or screw (for 38)
4. Technical characteristics of the product
4.1  Description of specifications and models
ND -2R
1 2 3 6 74 5
2-6 PRODUCT PROFILE
Serial No.
Current
Specifications
Code
Setting current
scope (A)
Use (SCPD) fuse (A) Product basic
type code
Installed
contactor aM gG
1 01 0.1䰨0.16 0.25 2
38
NDC1-09䰨38
2 02 0.16䰨0.25 0.5 2
3 03 0.25䰨0.4 1 2
4 04 0.4䰨0.63 1 2
5 05 0.63䰨1 2 4
6 06 1䰨1.6 2 4
7 07 1.6䰨2.5 4 6
8 08 2.5䰨4 6 10
9 10 4䰨6 8 16
10 12 5.5䰨8 12 20
11 14 7䰨10 12 20
12 16 9䰨13 16 25 NDC1-12䰨38
13 21 12䰨18 20 35 NDC1-18䰨38
14 22 16䰨24 25 50
NDC1-25䰨38
15 32 23䰨32 40 63
16 35 30䰨38 50 80 NDC1-32䰨38
17 22 17䰨25 25 50
95
NDC1-40䰨95
18 53 23䰨32 40 63
19 55 30䰨40 40 100
20 57 37䰨50 63 100
21 59 48䰨65 63 100
NDC1-50䰨95
22 61 55䰨70 80 125
23 63 63䰨80 80 125 NDC1-65䰨95
24 65 80䰨104 100 160 NDC1-80䰨95
25 65 80䰨104 125 200
140 NDC2-115䰨17024 67 95䰨120 125 224
25 69 110䰨140 160 250
 Ν Model Explanation Form
2-7PRODUCT PROFILE
NDR2
Thermal overload relay
Type NDR2-38 NDR2-95/140
Setting current scope Ie /A 0.1~38 17䰨140
Rated insulation voltage Ui  /V 690
Rated operational voltage  Ue /V 690
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp  /kV 6
Tripping grade 10A
Compensating temperature － -5－~+40－
Auxiliary
contact
Type 1NO+1NC
Conventional heating current  Ith /A 5
AC-15
Rated operational voltage  Ue /V 220 380 220 380
Rated operating current  Ie /A 1.63 0.94 2.73 1.58
DC-13
Rated operational voltage  Ue /V 110 220 110 220
Rated operating current  Ie /A 0.25 0.12 0.46 0.21
Wiring
capacity
Min/Max
䯒mm2䯓
Basic model of product 3801-3821 3822-3835 95 140
Main circuit
One �exible wire
(without precast terminal)  1
1.5/10 1.5/10 4/35 4/50
One �exible wire
(with precast terminal)  1
1/4 1/6 4/35 4/50
Hardwire 1 piece 1/6 1.5/10 4/35 4/50
Tightening torque N.m 1.7 2.5 6䰨7